Standard sections (front cover flap)

Physical Principles and Technique
Image formation, sound transmission, reflection 6
Echogenicity, frequency range 7
Operation and types of sonographic equipment 8
Selection of sonographic equipment and 9
transducers

New Imaging Techniques

Panorama imaging, 3D, Photopic® imaging 10
Harmonic imaging 11
Phase inversion, contrast enhancers 12
SonoCT® 13
Artifacts
Reverberation, section thickness, acoustic enhancement 14
Acoustic shadowing, mirror effect 15
Side-lobe artifacts, quiz for self-assessment 16
Practical Tips and Tricks for the Beginner 1/ lI 17

Retroperitoneum, Sagittal Plane

Superior retroperitoneum: normal findings 19
Inferior retroperitoneum: normal findings 20
Aortic ectasia and aneurysm 21
Lymph nodes: disease-specific assignment 22
Other clinical cases 23
Quiz for self-assessment 24

TNl Abdomei

Upper Abdomen, Transverse Plane, Pancreas

Basic anatomy 25
Normal findings 26
Acute and chronic pancreatitis, 27
age-related echogenicity

Pancreas, additional cases 28
Lymph nodes 29
Porta hepatis: normal findings 30
Porta hepatis: portal hypertension, lymph nodes 31
Quiz for self-assessment 32

bdome

Liver

Organ size, lateral angle; gallbladder 33
Hepatic venous star, right heart failure 34
Normal variants, fatty liver 35
Focal fatty infiltration 36
Cysts, parasites, and hemangiomas 37
Other focal hepatic changes, pneumobilia 38
Cirrhosis and hepatocellular carcinoma 39
Hepatic metastases, quiz question 40

Gallbladder and Biliary Ducts

Biliary ducts: cholestasis 41
Gallstones and polyps 42
Gallbladder: cholecystitis 43
Quiz for self-assessment, liver and gallbladder 44

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/973916370

Kidneys
Normal findings
Normal variants and cysts
Kidneys and collecting system in pediatrics:
Normal findings
Changes of the renal parenchyma
Atrophy and inflammation
Urinary obstruction
Differential diagnosis of urinary obstruction
Urinary obstruction and reflux in pediatrics:
Voiding cystourethrogram (VCUG)
Renal stones and infarcts
Tumors of the kidneys and adrenal glands
Tumors of the kidneys and adrenal glands in pediatrics

Urinary bladder

Normal findings

Indweliing catheter and cystitis
Urinary bladder in pediatrics

Renal Transplants (RT)
Normal findings
Complications

Quiz for self-assessment

Gastrointestinal Tract (GIT)

Upper Gl Tract: Stomach, pyloric hypertrophy
Upper Gl Tract: Small bowel:

Crohn’s disease, ascites, hernias

GIT in children: Invagination, contrast enema
Appendicitis, diarrhea, Hirschsprung disease
Colon: coprostasis, colitis, diverticulitis

Spleen

Normal findings, curtain trick

Diffuse splenomegaly, systemic hematologic diseases
Focal lesions: infarcts, lymphomatous infiltration,
and other conditions

Organometry, quiz for self-assessment

eproductive Organsi(/

Male Reproductive Organs

Prostate gland, prostate hypertrophy,
testis and scrotum

Undescended testis, orchitis, epididymitis
Hydrocele, inguinal hernia

Female Reproductive Organs

Endovaginal sonography, image orientation

Uterus: normal findings, intrauterine device

Uterus tumors: myoma, adenocarcinoma

Ovaries: normal findings, volumetry, cycle phases
Ovaries: cysts, tumors, infertility treatment
Pregnancy testing

Placenta position and gender determination
Biometry in the 1st trimester: CCD, YS, CRL
Biometry in the 2nd and 3rd trimesters: BPD, FL, AC

E H
digitalisiert durch PBII N I.E

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59

60
61
62

65
66
67
68

69
70
71

72

Hofer; T-Reihs} .-

73

74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83


http://d-nb.info/973916370

Malf ti -
Ceareg;rlruan:zrrlil CSF spaces 84 W h e re D O I Fl n d

Spine: anatomy, spina bifida 85 . 7
Facial bones, nuchal translucency, hydrops fetalis 86 P I C h t
Heart and vessels, cardiac shunts 87 a a rtlcu a r a p er U
GIT, omphalocele, kidneys 88
Extremities, skeleton, clubfoot 89
Quiz for self-assessment, reproductive organs 90
ISWA HeadandNeck
Head in Newborns LESSON 1 ‘
Normal findings, coronal plane 91 : A AN
CSF spaces, normal findings, sagittal plane 93 ‘:ﬁetropentpneum TS
Normal variants: cavum septi pellucidi, 95
corpus callosum agenesis
Hemorrhage: pathophysiology, 96 LESSON 2 ’
sonographic morphology Transverse Sections of the UA, Pancreas
Hydrocephalus, cerebral atrophy 97  #w
Hydrocephalus and spinal canal 98
Thyroid Gland LESSON 3 . e
Normal findings, anatomy, volumetry 99  Ljver, Gallbladder, Biliary Ducts -
Pathologic cases: Struma 100 ‘ ‘ :
Focal solid nodule, thyroiditis, organometry 101
Neck LESSON 4 o -
Lymph nodes (LN): Signs of malignancy 102 Adrenal Glands, Kidneys, Urinary Bladder,RT 45
Quiz for self-assessment head and neck 103 c o
Pediatrics: Hip joints
Correct positioning, angle measurements 104 LESSONS . o
Classification of infant hips according to Graf; 105  Gastrointestinal Tract, Spleen. -
transient synovitis of the hip o
Appendix ) [ LESSON 6 |
Answers to the quiz questions 106 . . ) .
Diagrams for standard sections (to be copied) 110 ReprOdUCt'Ve Organs, Malformations
Primer of Sonographic Evaluation 112
index 116
Template of Normal Ultrasound Report 117 LESSON 7
Acknowledgment 118 b e
Table of normal values in prenatal care 119 Head and Neck IR
Table of normal values in adults (back cover flap)
Legends with the AAnswers to the Quiz, Sonography Primer 106,

numbers to the diagrams (opened back cover flap)



