Contents

Standard sections	(front cover flap)	LESSON 4	Abdomen	ARSH
Physical Principles and Technique		Kidneys		
Image formation, sound transmission, re	flection 6	Normál f	indings	45
Echogenicity, frequency range	7		variants and cysts	46
Operation and types of sonographic equi	ipment 8	Kidneys	and collecting system in pediatrics:	
Selection of sonographic equipment and			mal findings	47
transducers			inges of the renal parenchyma	48
			and inflammation	49
New Imaging Techniques			bstruction	50
Panorama imaging, 3D, Photopic [®] imag	ing 10		ial diagnosis of urinary obstruction	51
Harmonic imaging	11		obstruction and reflux in pediatrics:	52
Phase inversion, contrast enhancers	12		ding cystourethrogram (VCUG)	53
SonoCT [®]	13		ones and infarcts	54
		Tumors o	of the kidneys and adrenal glands	55
Artifacts			of the kidneys and adrenal glands in pediatrics	56
Reverberation, section thickness, acoustic	enhancement 14		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Acoustic shadowing, mirror effect	15	Urinary	bladder	
Side-lobe artifacts, quiz for self-assessme	ent 16	Normal f	indings	57
• •			ng catheter and cystitis	58
Practical Tips and Tricks for the Beginner I	/ II 17		pladder in pediatrics	59
LESSON 1 Abdomen		Renal Tra	ansplants (RT)	
		Normal f	indings	60
Retroperitoneum, Sagittal Plane		Complic	ations	61
Superior retroperitoneum: normal findin	gs 19	Quiz for	self-assessment	62
Inferior retroperitoneum: normal finding				
Aortic ectasia and aneurysm	21	LESSON 5	Abdomen	
Lymph nodes: disease-specific assignmen	nt 22			
Other clinical cases	23	Gastroin	itestinal Tract (GIT)	
Quiz for self-assessment	24	Upper G	Tract: Stomach, pyloric hypertrophy	63
C			Tract: Small bowel:	
LESSON 2 Abdomen		Crohn's	disease, ascites, hernias	65
		GIT in ch	ildren: Invagination, contrast enema	66
Upper Abdomen, Transverse Plane, Pan	creas		citis, diarrhea, Hirschsprung disease	67
Basic anatomy	25		oprostasis, colitis, diverticulitis	68
Normal findings	26			
Acute and chronic pancreatitis,	27	Spleen		
age-related echogenicity		Normal f	indings, curtain trick	69
Pancreas, additional cases	28		plenomegaly, systemic hematologic diseases	70
Lymph nodes	29		ions: infarcts, lymphomatous infiltration,	71
Porta hepatis: normal findings	30		er conditions	
Porta hepatis: portal hypertension, lymp			netry, quiz for self-assessment	72
Quiz for self-assessment	32		3, 4	
-		LESSON 6	Reproductive Organs (M. Hofer, T. Reihs)	ng br
LESSON 3 Abdomen		Mala Par	productive Organs	
Liver			gland, prostate hypertrophy,	73
	33		d scrotum	/3
Organ size, lateral angle; gallbladder	33 34		nded testis, orchitis, epididymitis	74
Hepatic venous star, right heart failure	35			74
Normal variants, fatty liver		пушосе	le, inguinal hernia	
Focal fatty infiltration	36 27	Camala I	Danua di rationa Ourana	
Cysts, parasites, and hemangiomas	37		Reproductive Organs	75
Other focal hepatic changes, pneumobili			inal sonography, image orientation	75 76
Cirrhosis and hepatocellular carcinoma	39		normal findings, intrauterine device	76
Hepatic metastases, quiz question	40		umors: myoma, adenocarcinoma	77
c m t-11 tob o			normal findings, volumetry, cycle phases	78
Gallbladder and Biliary Ducts	4.4		cysts, tumors, infertility treatment	79
Biliary ducts: cholestasis	41		cy testing	80
Gallstones and polyps	42		position and gender determination	81
Gallbladder: cholecystitis	43		y in the 1st trimester: CCD, YS, CRL	82
Quiz for self-assessment, liver and gallbla	ndder 44	Biometr	y in the 2nd and 3rd trimesters: BPD, FL, AC	83



Malformations Cerebellum and CSF spaces	84	Where Do I Find	
Spine: anatomy, spina bifida 85 Facial bones, nuchal translucency, hydrops fetalis 86 Heart and vessels, cardiac shunts 87			
		a Particular Chapter?	
Heart and vessels, cardiac shunts GIT, omphalocele, kidneys	88	a i ai titaliai ciiaptoit	
Extremities, skeleton, clubfoot	89		
Quiz for self-assessment, reproductive organs	90		
	30	Physical Principles 6	
LESSON 7 Head and Neck			
Head in Newborns	01	LESSON 1	
Normal findings, coronal plane	91	Retroperitoneum 19	
CSF spaces, normal findings, sagittal plane	93		
Normal variants: cavum septi pellucidi,	95		
corpus callosum agenesis	00	LESSON 2	
Hemorrhage: pathophysiology,	96		
sonographic morphology Hydrocephalus, cerebral atrophy	97	Transverse Sections of the UA, Pancreas 25	
Hydrocephalus and spinal canal	98	3-33-	
nyarocephalus ana spinai canai	90		
Thyroid Gland		LESSON 3	
Normal findings, anatomy, volumetry	99 100	Liver, Gallbladder, Billary Ducts	
Pathologic cases: Struma		and the second of the second o	
Focal solid nodule, thyroiditis, organometry	101		
Neck		LESSON 4	
Lymph nodes (LN): Signs of malignancy	102	Adrenal Glands, Kidneys, Urinary Bladder, RT 45	
Quiz for self-assessment head and neck	103	and the second s	
Pediatrics: Hip joints		TESSONE	
Correct positioning, angle measurements	104	LESSON 5	
Classification of infant hips according to Graf;	105	Gastrointestinal Tract, Spleen 63	
transient synovitis of the hip			
Appendix		LESSON 6	
Answers to the quiz questions	106		
Diagrams for standard sections (to be copied)	110	Reproductive Organs, Malformations 73	
Primer of Sonographic Evaluation	112		
Index	116		
Template of Normal Ultrasound Report	117	LESSON 7	
Acknowledgment	118	Head and Neck	
Table of normal values in prenatal care	119	Tiedu dilu iveck	
Table of normal values in adults (back cov	er flap)		
Legends with the		Answers to the Quiz, Sonography Primer 106	
numbers to the diagrams (opened back cove	er flap)	Thomas to the Quiz, John Graphy Finner 100	